Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
IPC RESISTORS INC.	Name: IPC RESISTORS COMPANY			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7615 KIMBEL STREET			
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 30, 2006				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MISSISSAUGA			
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: L5S 1A8			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: L5S 1A8			
Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT (SEE ATTACHED)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
·	0,552,885			
·				
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>smart &amp; Biggar</u>				
Internal Address: Box 111, Suite 1500	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40			
DATE ISSUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: And University Avenue	Enclosed			
Street Address: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
C:t-:: ==================================	8. Payment Information			
City: TORONTO	o. Fayment miormanon			
State: ONTARIO Zip: M5G 2K8				
Phone Number: 416 593 5514	Deposit Account Number 19-2548			
Fax Number: 416 591 1690	Authorized User Name_MATTHEW ZISCHKA			
Email Address: TORON D@SMART-BIGGAR.CA	MALTINETY ZISCHA.			
9. Signature:	AUGUST 31, 2012			
Signature	Date			
MATTHEW ZISCHKA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0282 The corrective assignment is to correct the patent number erroneously listed as 6,552,855 on the attached original cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 024953 and Frame 0097. The assignor hereby confirms that the correct patent number is 6,552,885.

PATENT REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0283



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz aierts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		***	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/01/2006			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Na:	me	Execution Date	7,	
IPC Resistors Com	pany		07/01/2006	-	
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA				
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA				
Name:	I-Gard Corporatio				
Name: Street Address:	I-Gard Corporatio				
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	I-Gard Corporatio 7615 Kimbel Stree Unit #1				
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	I-Gard Corporatio 7615 Kimbel Stree Unit #1 Mississauga				
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	I-Gard Corporatio 7615 Kimbel Stree Unit #1 Mississauga CANADA				
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	I-Gard Corporatio 7615 Kimbel Stree Unit #1 Mississauga				
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	I-Gard Corporatio 7615 Kimbel Stree Unit #1 Mississauga CANADA L5S 1A8				
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	I-Gard Corporatio 7615 Kimbel Stre Unit #1 Mississauga CANADA L5S 1A8 BERS Total: 1		ber		

6,552,885

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=2RKQVFGUNMG3-4510

PATEN 9/8/2010

REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0284

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

•			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (416)591-1690  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 4165935514  Email: mzischka@smart-biggar.ca  Correspondent Name: Smart & Biggar  Address Line 1: 438 University Avenue  Address Line 2: Suite 1500, Box 111  Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5G 2K8			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91634-9		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Zischka		
Signature:	/MZ/		
Date:	09/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=certificate #2#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT 130866. Receipt Date: 09/08/2010 Fee Amount: \$40	5		

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0285



### CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3128255

I hereby certify that

HALMA HOLDINGS CANADA LIMITHD

IPC RESISTORS INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have smalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

IPC RESISTORS COMPANY

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies offsctive this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

January 30, 2006

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT

**REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0286** 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
IPC RESISTORS COMPANY	Name: I-GARD CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) July 1, 2006	Street Address: _7615 KIMBEL STREET			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MISSISSAUGA			
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: L5S 1A8			
Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT (SEE ATTACHED)  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,552,885  ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: SMART & BIGGAR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40			
Internal Address: Box 111, Suite 1500	7. Total ree (57 Of IV 1.2 I(II) & 5.4 I) \$\psi_{40}\$			
Street Address: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: TORONTO	8. Payment Information			
State: ONTARIO Zip: M5G 2K8				
Phone Number: 416 593 5514	<u> </u>			
Fax Number: 416 591 1690	Deposit Account Number 19-2548			
Email Address: <u>TORONTO@SMART-BIGGAR.CA</u>	Authorized User Name MATTHEW ZISCHKA			
9. Signature:	AUGUST 31, 2012			
Signature	Date			
MATTHEW ZISCHKA  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 08/31/2012